

GOVERNMENTOFINDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4760

ANSWERED ON 15
TH

 DECEMBER, 2016


DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESS HIGHWAY PROJECT


4760.  SHRIMATI VEENA DEVI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the construction of Delhi-Meerut expressway project has been given approval by the Government;


(b) if so, the facts in this regard including the date on which it was approved;


(c) whether a time-limit has been fixed to complete the construction work of the said project;

 and


(d) if so, the details thereof including the status of the construction till date?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)& (b) Delhi-Meerut Expressway is to be constructed in four packages,out of which three packages i.e (i) Nizamuddin Bridge to UP Border (ii) UP Border to Dasna (iii) Dasna to Hapur have already been approved on 19-11-2015, 12-05-2016 and 01-12-2015 respectively. For the

fourth package i.e. New Alignment of Delhi Meerut Expressway from Dasna to Meerut, appraisal and approval is to be accorded and bids have already been invited.


(c)& (d) Pre-construction activities are under progress and appointed date of one package i.e.Nizamuddin Bridge to UP Border has been declared on 28
th

 November, 2016.The completion

period of these packages is 2.5 years from the appointed date.
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